

8 PC 77/19

ABHIJEET NAHAL AND ABHIJEET SINGH NAHAL Vs. STATE

04.03.2020

Present: Proxy counsel for petitioner.

Process issued. Report awaited.

In the interest of justice, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps on filing of PF for issuance of notice upon the respondent for **03.07.2020**.

Perusal of record shows that no publication in terms of compliance of previous order has been done. Let the same be done by the plaintiff. Notice be also issued to concerned SDM for filing its report for adjourned date.

Now, to come up for further proceedings on **03.07.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
04.03.2020 R