

12 PC 77/19 ABHIJEET NAHAL AND ABHIJEET SINGH NAHAL Vs.
STATE

22.10.2020

Present: Sh. Sandeep Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/9904-9971 dated 26.09.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence the matter is taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX APPLICATION.

Compliance of order dt. 04.03.2020 has not been made by the petitioner in any manner.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that due to Covid-19 circumstances, he could not take steps and requests one more opportunity. At request, one more opportunity is granted to the petitioner.

Notice be issued upon the concerned SDM for filing his report.

Notice be also issued upon the general public by way of publication in the newspaper, one in Hindi and other in English on filing of PF and publication charges.

Notice be also issued upon respondent no. 2 on filing of PF and through all means of communication allowed as per CPC including email/Whatsapp/SMS, returnable on **04.02.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
22.10.2020