

11 PC 77/19 ABHIJEET NAHAL AND ABHIJEET SINGH NAHAL
Vs. STATE
04.02.2021

Present: Sh. Sandeep Bidhuri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sanjay Goswami, office assistant, Sub-Registrar,
Mehrauli.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/F.43/South East/Saket/2020/1899-1975 dated 30.01.2021 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through physical hearing as per duty roaster, hence the matter is taken up today through physical hearing.

Compliance of previous order has not been made.

Notice of this petition be issued upon the State through concerned SDM for filing status report about the property and the valuation report.

Notice of this petition be issued upon the respondent no. 2 on filing of PF and RC as well as through all means of communication allowed as per CPC.

Notice be also issued upon the general public inviting objection to the will in question by way of publication in the national newspaper; one in Hindi and one in English on filing of PF and publication charges with Nazarat Branch as per rule.

-2-

Notice be displayed at the notice board on the entry and exit gate of this court for the general public inviting objection if any.

Now, to come up for further proceedings on **08.04.2021**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
04.02.2021 r