

PC 77/19
ABHIJEET NAHAL AND ABHIJEET SINGH NAHAL
Vs.
STATE

24.05.2022

Present : Sh. Sandeep Bidhuri Adv., Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for respondent no.2.

Citation has been published in the newspaper 'The Statesman' dated 17.04.2022 but no objection has been received from any quarter.

Put up for P.E. on **01.09.2022.**

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/24.05.2022

ks