

PC 77/19

ABHIJEET NAHAL AND ABHIJEET SINGH NAHAL Vs. STATE

23.11.2023

Present: Sh.Balbir Singh Adv. Ld. Proxy counsel for
petitioner.

None for respondents.

Again adjournment is sought by the Ld. Counsel for
petitioner submitting that he is not able to contact the petitioner.

Last opportunity is given to lead PE subject to costs
of Rs.5000/- to be deposited in *Lawyers Welfare Fund, Saket Bar
Association, Saket, New Delhi.*

Put up for PE on **26.03.2024.**

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/23.11.2023

pk