

PC No.77/2019

**Abhijeet Nahal @ Abhijeet Singh Nahal Vs. State of NCT of Delhi
& Anr.**

29.10.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Sandeep Bidhuri for Petitioner.

None for Respondent No.1 & 2.

PW-2 Ajeet Singh, MTS from the office of Sub-
Registrar-V, Mahrauli, in person.

PW-2 is examined and discharged.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for petitioner for
leading remaining P.E. In the interest of justice, adjournment is
granted.

Put up on **26.03.2025** for remaining P.E.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/29.10.2024 (Sushil)