

Item No.10

PC No.77/2019

Abhijeet Nahal @ Abhijeet Singh Nahal

Vs.

State of NCT of Delhi & Anr.

29.08.2025

**Present: Sh. Sandeep Bidhuri, learned counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents no.1 & 2.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by learned counsel for petitioner that earlier two applications i.e. one under Order 16 Rule 1 CPC and another under Order 26 Rule 4 CPC were moved on behalf of the petitioner which are to be withdrawn consequent upon the death of Mrs. Nirupama Nahal, who was the proposed witness.

Another application under Order 16 Rule 1 CPC has been filed alongwith copy of Death Certificate of Mrs. Nirupama Nahal and amended list of witnesses.

In view of the submissions, both the aforesaid applications filed by the petitioner i.e. under Order 16 Rule 1 CPC and another under Order 26 Rule 4 CPC are dismissed as withdrawn and amended list of witnesses, filed today, is taken on record.

Issue summons to the witnesses i.e. Sh. V.K. Sharma and concerned Sub-Registrar to produce the requisite record, on filing PF for the next date of hearing.

On request, list the matter for remaining P.E. on **10.11.2025.**

Steps be taken within seven days from today.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
29.08.2025/sk**