

Item No. 14

PC No. 77/19

Abhijeet Nahal @ Abhijeet Singh Nahal v. State

05.01.2026

**Present: Ms. Rajni, learned proxy for Sh. Sandeep Bidhuri,
learned counsel for petitioner.**

None for respondent.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Earlier, steps were not taken for issuance of notice to witnesses i.e. Sh. V. K. Sharma and concerned Sub-Registrar to produce the requisite record.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to the petitioner for taking steps.

Issue notice to the witnesses i.e. Sh. V. K. Sharma and concerned Sub-Registrar to produce the requisite record on filing P.F. within 7-10 days through speed post / approved courier, returnable on 01.04.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
05.01.2026 / bh**