

Item No. 19

PC No. 77/19

Abhijeet Nahal @ Abhijeet Singh Nahal v. State

27.07.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Bidhuri, learned counsel for petitioner.

None for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Submission heard. Record perused.

On request, case is adjourned.

List the case for final arguments on 27.10.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
27.07.2026 / bh**